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RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3727


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 05TH APRIL, 2023/ CHAITRA 15, 1945 (SAKA)

VACANCIES OF POLICE CONSTABLES IN DELHI

3727 #      SHRI SHAKTISINH GOHIL:

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) total number of vacancies of police constables at police stations in Delhi as on 1st March, 2023;

(b) police station-wise details thereof; and

(c) by when these vacant posts would be filled?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI NITYANAND RAI)


(a) to (b): Delhi Police has informed that, as on 01.03.2023, 7883 Posts of constable were vacant in Police stations.


(c): Delhi Police has submitted the requisition to the Staff Selection

Commission for filling up these posts, and the process of recruitment has

been initiated.

*******

